

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: EXEP.No.5 OF 2023 & COMOP.No.4 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.03.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner in the company OP submitted that documents of 6 volumes have been filed before this Court which are all the documents that are produced in the Civil Court. However, they are not available on record today. Therefore, Registry is directed to locate those documents and place on file and if they are not available for any reason, Registry is directed to call for the records from the Commercial Court, City Civil Court, Hyderabad by the next date of hearing. List on 25.03.2026. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted. TMD, J dv	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE